



# AZ-120<sup>Q&As</sup>

Planning and Administering Microsoft Azure for SAP Workloads

**Pass Microsoft AZ-120 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/az-120.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft  
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

You have an SAP production landscape on-premises and an SAP development landscape on Azure. You deploy a network virtual appliance to act as a firewall between the Azure subnet and the on-premises network.

Solution: You deploy an Azure Standard Load balancer.

Does this meet the goal?

A. Yes

B. No

Correct Answer: A

---

### QUESTION 2

Your company has an SAP environment that contains the following components:

SAP systems based on SAP HANA and SAP Adaptive Server Enterprise (SAP ASE) that run on SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 12 (SLES 12)

Multiple SAP applications

The company plans to migrate all the applications to Azure.

You need to get a comprehensive list of all the applications that are part of the SAP environment.

What should you use?

A. the SAP license information

B. the SAP Solution Manager

C. the data volume management report

D. the network inventory and locations

Correct Answer: B

The SAP Solution Manager is a centralized robust application management and administration solution used to implement, support, operate and monitor your SAP enterprise solutions, SAP Solution Manager is a platform providing integrated content, tools, methodologies and access to SAP systems.

Incorrect Answers:

C: Data volume management is a framework that helps the solution operations team of an SAP-centric solution to balance the need of business access to a wealth of data and IT efforts to monitor and control data growth and to minimize data volume.

References: <https://blogs.sap.com/2009/02/20/sap-solution-manager-overview-for-dummies/>

---



### QUESTION 3

You need direct connectivity from an on-premises network to SAP HANA (Large Instances). The solution must meet the following requirements:

1.

Minimize administrative effort.

2.

Provide the highest level of resiliency. What should you use?

- A. ExpressRoute Global Reach
- B. Linux IPTables
- C. ExpressRoute
- D. NGINX as a reverse proxy

Correct Answer: A

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/virtual-machines/workloads/sap/hana-network-architecture>

Express Route Global Reach Microsoft introduced a new functionality called ExpressRoute Global Reach. Global Reach can be used for HANA Large Instances in two scenarios:

Enable direct access from on-premises to your HANA Large Instance units deployed in different regions Enable direct communication between your HANA Large Instance units deployed in different regions Direct Access from on-premises In

the Azure regions where Global Reach is offered, you can request enabling the Global Reach functionality for your ExpressRoute circuit that connects your on-premises network to the Azure virtual network that connects to your HANA Large

Instance units as well.

---

### QUESTION 4

You are planning a deployment of SAP on Azure that will use SAP HANA.

You need to ensure that the SAP application servers are in the same datacenter as the HANA nodes.

What should you use?

- A. a resource group
- B. a virtual machine scale set
- C. an application group
- D. a proximity placement group

Correct Answer: D



## QUESTION 5

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while others might not have a correct solution.

After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review screen.

You have a complex SAP environment that has both ABAP- and Java-based systems. The current on-premises landscapes are based on SAP NetWeaver 7.0 (Unicode and Non-Unicode) running on Windows Server and Microsoft SQL

Server.

You need to migrate the SAP environment to an Azure environment.

Solution: You migrate the SAP environment as is to Azure by using Azure Site Recovery.

Does this meet the goal?

A. Yes

B. No

Correct Answer: B

We need upgrade to SAP NetWeaver 7.4 before the migration.

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/site-recovery/vmware-azure-architecture>

[AZ-120 VCE Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 Practice Test](#)

[AZ-120 Exam Questions](#)